



Office of RUDSICO, External Aided Project (RUIDP)

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd (RUDSICO) Branch Address: - AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017

E-mail: - mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in Phone: 0141 2721966 Website: - https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/ruidp Fax No.: 0141 2721919

No. F4 (29) (11)/RUIDP/PMU/IT/AMC-UPS/2025-2026/ 13363

Dated:

RFQ Document

(Request for Quotation)

For AMC-UPS of 5 KVA Online.

This office proposes to be given AMC for online UPS as mentioned in table below. You are requested to quote most competitive offer in sealed envelope.

S. No.	Particulars	Qty.	AMC Period	Estimated Cost (in Rs.) (Excluding GST)			
1.	5 KVA ONLINE UPS	04 (Four)	One Year	35000.00			

Tenders can be obtained from RUIDP office, Jaipur during office Hour's form 15.01.2025. The same can also be downloaded from RUIDP Website under the section" Quotation & Tender News".

(Time and Date to which Quotation offer can be deposited: up to 20.01.2025 At. 15:00 Hrs.) (Bid to be opened: on 20.01.2025 at 15:30 Hrs. at RUIDP Office, Computer Room, Jaipur)

The quotation is to be submitted along with Price Bid in prescribed format only provided with this as "Annexure A" and with required Data in Vendor Information Sheet provided with this as "Annexure B".

Important Dates:

S. No.	Event	Date & Time				
1	Last Date & Time for submission of quotation	20.01.2025 (up to 15:00 Hrs.)				
2	Date & Time for opening of quotation	20.01.2025 (At 15:30 Hrs.)				

Digitally signed by Kap Designation Deputy

:45:21 IST

^{*} For any further enquiry contact IT Cell in this office during office hours.





Office of RUDSICO, External Aided Project (RUIDP)

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd (RUDSICO) Branch Address: - AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017

E-mail:- mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in Phone : 0141 2721966
Website: - https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/ruidp Fax No. : 0141 2721919

"Annexure A"

Price Bid Format

Name of Work:	AMC for 5 KVA Online UPS System (4 Nos.)
Name of the Firn	a:
Firm Address:	
Contact Person &	& Mobile No.:

S. No.	Item Details	AMC Period	Qty.	Total Price (Excluding GST)		
1	2	3	4	5		
1	AMC for 5 KVA Online UPS (4 Nos.)	One year	1			
	Providing & fixing Casing / Pipe including labour charges (per meter rate)					
2	Casing / Pipe Size 1" inch		Per Mtr.			
2	Casing / Pipe Size 1.5" inch		Per Mtr.			
	Casing / Pipe Size 2" inch		Per Mtr.			
	Casing / Pipe Size 2.5" inch		Per Mtr.			
	Providing & fixing for UPS output supply wire (per meter rate)					
3	Size 1.5 mm Sqm.		Per Mtr.			
	Size 2.5 mm Sqm.		Per Mtr.			
	Size 4 mm Sqm.		Per Mtr.			
4	Providing & fixing 3 pin Socket 220V, 4 Amp ISI marked (per piece rate)		Per Mtr.			
5	Providing & fixing Wooden / Plastic Gang Box (per piece rate)		Per Mtr.			
6	Providing & fixing ON/OFF Switch ISI marked (per piece rate)		Per Mtr.			

Terms & Conditions -

- 1. GST will be extra as applicable.
- 2. The AMC includes supply of replacement of all defective parts / components except Batteries, Cooling Fan and Transformers.
- 3. The UPS failure due to natural hazard, storm, earthquake, fire, explosion, electrical faults and short circuit are not covered under AMC.
- 4. No advance payment will be made. Payment will be payable 6 monthly on completion of satisfactory services
- 5. The AMC ensure that the ON-LINE UPS system is not down and is repaired within 24 Hrs.
- 6. Standby UPS will have to be provided after 24 Hrs. of down time of existing UPS, failure to that, a sum of Rs. 200/- will be charged as penalty per day.
- 7. Agreement on stamp of Rs. 500/- will be have to submitted by the bidder within 7 days from the date of work order.
- 8. The bidder will be solely responsible to maintain the supply of UPS supply from the UPS system to the point of supply of the devices (Computer, Laptop) being used.

9. Total 5% Security will be deposited out of which 2% will be deposited with

Signature of Bidder with Seal

Digitally signed by Kap, Gupta Designation, Deputy, roject Director, Proj. Ctor (Adm.) Date: 2025.01.16.7:45:21 IST Reason: Approved

RajKaj Ref No.: 13012676





Office of RUDSICO, External Aided Project (RUIDP)

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd (RUDSICO)
Branch Address: - AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017

E-mail:- mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in

Phone : 0141 2721966 Fax No. : 0141 2721919

Website: - https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/ruidp

"Annexure B"

Vendor Information Sheet

S. No.	Particular	Information
1.	Name of the Bidder	
2.	Address of the Bidder	
3.	Telephone No.	
4.	Contact Person Name	
5.	Contact Mobile No.	
6.	Email ID	
7.	Type of Firm (Individual/Partnership/Pvt.Ltd.)	
8.	Authorized Dealer Certificate	
9.	GST No. of Bidder	

Bidder's Signature with Seal

Date: -

Dy. Project Director (Adm.)

Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Kapa Gupta Designation. Deputy Project Director

Date: 2025.01.16 7:45:21 IST

Reason: Approved





Office of RUDSICO, External Aided Project (RUIDP)

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd (RUDSICO) Branch Address: - AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017

E-mail:- mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in

Website: - https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/ruidp

Phone : 0141 2721966

Fax No.: 0141 2721919

FORM OF AGREEMENT

(For	Cor	mpre	ehen	sive	AMC	015	K	VΑ	Online	UPS	21	stem	(4 Nos.))
_			1									-		,
					_									

1.	An agreement made this day of (month and year) between
	(hereinafter called "the Contractor", which expression shall, where the context so admits, be
	deemed to include his heirs successors, executors and administrator) of the one part and Project Director, Rajasthan
	Urban Infrastructure Development Project, AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur - 302017 a
	department of the Government of the State of Rajasthan (herein after called "the Department" which expression shall,
	where the context so admits, be deemed to include his successors in office and assigns) of the other part.
2.	This Agreement made in pursuance of Comprehensive A.M.C. Order No.:
	No. F4 (29) (11) / RUIDP / PMU / IT / AMC – UPS / 2025 - 2026/
3.	Whereas the Contractor has agreed with the Department to maintain the Four (4) Nos. of 5 KVA Online UPS Systems
	mentioned at clause 2 of this agreement amounting to Rs (GST extra as applicable). The Security Money
	5% of total contract value amounting to Rs has been deposited by the contractor as per GF&AR Part II
	Rule57(3)(b) vide DD No dated drawn on Bank, Jaipur for Rs
4.	The contract will be valid for a period of 12 Months and the period of AMC will be from to
	It will be open to the Department to extend the term of the agreement on the same terms and conditions for a
	further period of 3 months, if necessary.
5.	AMC will be comprehensive and include all repairs, maintenance and replacement of all defective parts except
	Batteries, Cooling Fan and Transformers.
6.	The UPS failure due to natural hazard, storm, earthquake, fire, explosion, electrical faults and short circuit are
	not covered under AMC.
7.	In case, the repair is needed at contractor works, cost of carriage and arrangement will be done by contractor.
8.	The contractor will prepare separate log books with call slips for each of the UPS to be taken under the AMC and
	Preventive maintenance inside will be carried out on quarterly basis. A Preventive Maintenance Report from the user
	would be submitted to ACP failing which 1% of the half yearly paynes ignatured ed. Yalf Carly
	payment will strictly be made on the basis of satisfactory report from the signed by kap. Gupta Designation. Deputy roject
9.	As far as possible, the repairs would be carried out on-site itself. Only Diffactors, which sible to execute in Date: 2025.01.16, 7:45:21 IST
	the premises of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department, would be allowed to be done in the conference of the Department.

of the Department. However, in case the equipment is taken to the workshop, the contractor would provide a stand-by,



Office of RUDSICO, External Aided Project (RUIDP)

Rajasthan Urban Drinking Water Sewerage and Infrastructure Corporation Ltd (RUDSICO) Branch Address: - AVS Building, Jawahar Circle, JLN Marg, Jaipur - 302017 Phone : 0141 2721966

E-mail:- mail.ruidp@rajasthan.gov.in

Fax No.: 0141 2721919

Website: - https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in/ruidp of the same or higher specification, for the same. In case of emergency, the contractor will also provide maintenance and repair services on holidays and even after office hours also for which no separate cost shall be paid.

- 10. The AMC ensure that the ON-LINE UPS Solution is not down and is repaired within 24 Hrs.
- 11. Standby UPS will have to be provided after 24 hrs. of down time of existing UPS, failure to that a sum of Rs. 200/- will be charged as penalty per day. In case, the parts that are required are not available, the same should be replaced with a higher level of part that is compatible with the system
- 12. The above act of backing out would automatically debar the contractor from any further dealing with this Department and the security amount would also be forfeited.
- 13. No advance payment in any case would be made. However, half yearly payment after satisfactory completion of the services during the period would be made.
- 14. The AMC rate will remain in force for the full period of contract. No demand for revision of rate on any account shall be entertained during the contract period.
- 15. All disputes arising out of this Agreement and all questions relating to the Interpretation of this agreement shall be decided by the Department and the decision of the department shall be final.
- 16. All Legal Proceedings instituted by any of the parties (Department and Contractor) shall have to be lodged in courts situated at Jaipur in Rajasthan.
- 17. Other Terms and Conditions will be as per GF&AR, RTTP Act and Rules.

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands on the	

Signature of the approved

Signature

Tenderer/ Firm /Contractor

Dy. PD (A), RUIDP, Jaipur

Date

Date

Witness:

Witness:

Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Kap (Guptain)
Designation Deputy Project Director 7:45:21 IST

Date: 2025.01

Reason: Approved